# 504209899 02/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4256576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QING LI	08/06/2007
PREETY MORDANI	08/06/2007
YUSHENG HUANG	08/06/2007
HOWARD CHEN	08/06/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLUE COAT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	420 N. MARY AVENUE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15395895

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)661-4688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ptomail1@bakerbotts.com
Correspondent Name: BRADLEY P. WILLIAMS

Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 600

Address Line 2: BAKER BOTTS LLP
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 079304.0231

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELODY TIGNOR

SIGNATURE: /Elody Tignor/

DATE SIGNED: 02/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** source=0231#page1.tif source=0231#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041158 FRAME: 0922

504209899

Attorney's Docket No.: 40003892-0061-002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Qing Li, Preety Mordani, Yusheng Huang and Howard Chen

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Blue Coat Systems, Inc.

having a principal place of business at 420 N. Mary Avenuc, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

System and Method of Traffic Inspection and Stateful Connection Forwarding Among Geographically Dispersed Network Appliances Organized as Clusters

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

FRATEINIT

REEL: 041158 FRAME: 0923

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date

Name: Qing

08 06 2004

Name: Preety Mordani

8/6/200

Date

Mame: Yusheng Huang

8/6/2007 Date

Jame: Howard Chen

Assignment Document Return Address: SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station, Scars Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080 Telephone: 6507980300